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“ . -'. . .. 'LETTER OF VIOLATION - Inspection’
DearOperator; R T Lo ‘ R " - Lo \ . '

The followmg mspectlon(s) mdlcate that the well equipment, locatlon or operatronal status of the well(s) falled to meet standards
_ of the New'Mexico Oil Conservatlon DlVlSlOl‘) as descrlbed in the, detarl section below. To comply ; with standards 1mposed by
Rules and Regulations of the Division, corrective action must be taken 1mmed1ately and the situation. brought into compliance.,
The detail section indicates prellmmary ﬁndmgs and/or probable nature of: the violation.- Thls determmatlon is based onan _
: 1nspectron of your well or facﬂlty by an mspector emp]oyed by the Qil: Conservatlon Dlvrsron on the date(s) mdlcated o
: - PR N N K ,. P & -~ @ - . o R
. Please. notrfy the proper district ofﬁce of the Drvrsron in wrltmg, of the date correctrve actrons are scheduled to be made $0 -
- that arrangements can be made to remspect the well and/or fac1hty k

é - o ; o INSI’_ECTION DETAIL SECTION = = . jo
SOUTH HOBBS G/SA UNIT No 063 B ) L . C-9-198-38E - 30 025 07662- 00 00
Inspection . T 2 *Slgmﬁcant K *" “Corrective o L
Date Type Inspecnon o J Inspector ' c s Violation‘?\ ' Non-Compllance" - Action Due By - lnspection No.
04/27/2010 Bradenhead _ . Sylvia Dickey = - Yes Lo ] No 213172010 ¢ 1SAD1011737436
Comments on Inspectlon ' TUBING VALVE NEEDS TO BE REPLACED ****OPERATOR IN VIOLATION OF NMOCD 7
RULE 19,15. 26. 10**** ' R TR , . . : - ’ i ;
NORTH HOBBS G/SA UNIT No. 323(; T G 32185 38E . “30- 025 26973-00 00 ...
Inspection ., - e L R *Slgmficant ..+ .. Corrective .~ ; o
Date Type lnspectlon B Inspector ’ : Vlolatlon" _ Non-Compliance? Actxon Due By N lnspectlon No.
04/21/2010 Bradenhead Sylvra Drckey . iYe‘s' . K No g 7/25/2010 1SAD]O] 1 135630
- Comments on Inspeeuon TUBING VALVE LEAKING C02 ****OPERATOR IN VIOLATION OF NMOCD RULE ‘ v
o - 19.15.26. IO**** - . .
. NORTH HOBBS G/SA UNIT No. 212 o T ic324-1ss;37E " 30- 025 29129-00- 00
Inspection : . N T . - - *Significant L~ .Corrective - - . )
Date Type Inspectlon S K Inspector .. Violation? Non-Compliaice? ™ . Actmn Due By: Inspection No.’
04/19/2010 Bradenhead ) Sylvra chkey - Yes No N 7/23/2010 . ISAD]OIO945459
Comments ont lns’pecti_on:: ” O-RING IS LEAKING ON TUBING PER GLEN W/FIX IMMEDIATELY ****OPERATOR IN Lo
. . . VIOLATION OF NMOCD RULE 1915 26 IO**** T ST L O

*  Oil Conservation Division * 1625 N. French Drive * Hobbs, New Mexico 88240' Lo .
* ' Phone: 505-393-6161 * Fax: 505:393:0720 * http://www.emnrd.state.nmus . S P
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NORTH HOBBS G/SA UNIT No.423 . . . H-3218S38E . 30-025-29198-00-00 . ‘o
Inspection o . o . " *Significant © .. Corrective
Date = -Type Inspection ct Inspector Violation? Non-Compliance? @ - Action DueBy: . Inspection No.

04/21/2010 Bradenhead ) i SylvraDrckey CoYes No 7/25/2010 ISADj’101'1(136L480"

Comments on Inspection: - TUBING VALVE LEAKING: ****OPERATOR IN VIOLATION OF NMOCD RULE
. " 19:15.26.10%%** r . : :

:‘NORTHHOBBSG/SA UNITNo637 ... " . B-24:I8S37E . 30-025- 3710100-00 o

Inspection o i R *Slgmficant . Corrective ; - oo
. Date =~ Type Inspectlon a . Inspector Violation? Non—Compllance" . . ActioriDu¢By: - ' InspectionNo.
" 04/19/2010 Bradenhead . . SylviaDickey = Yes . . No . 7/23/2010- ,1SIAD1010'938950‘

Comments on Inspection: LEAK ON TUBING VALVE GLEN W/FIX IMMEDIATELY ****OPERATOR ]N :
: V[OLATION OF NMOCD RULE 19.15.26.10**** e o

In the event that a sansfactorv response is not received to this letter of dll‘eCtIOI‘l by the "Correctrve Actron Due Bv date shown
above, further enforcement will occur. Such enforcement may include this office applying to the Division for'an‘order- :
summoning you to a hearing before.a Divison Examiner in Santa Fe to show. cause why you ‘should not be ordered to permanently .
plug and abandon this well. Such a heanng may result in 1mposmon of CIVIL PENALTIES for your v101at10n of OCD rules:

. 4
" B

s 10
‘ Note lnformauon in_Detail Secnon comes dlrectly from field mspector data entnes not all blanks will conta1n4data R T
*Slgmﬁcam Non Comphance evcnts are reported du'eclly to the EPA -Region VI Dallas Texas ORI /' :
. Oil Conservzmon Division * ]625 N. French Drive * Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 R - N

* Phone: 505-393- 6161 * Fax: 505-393-0720 * http:/www.cmnrd state.nm.us . e o
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P.0. BOX 18650

DENVER CITY, TX 79323

ZRES < Z: . S, > S R
e = it
XIS

R

e

=
g

SEE




